Fall, 2011

Aquatic Invasive Species Control Final Priority List - FY12

Dated 10-4-11

NOTE: All projects in Group A on this list are
eligible for awards but must meet all program
requirements before awards are issued.

Ranking for $10K or less

$476,780.00 Fed $$

Sawyer County

$761,217.19 AEPP Awarded $ 155,598.00
$572,557.74 ACEI Awarded $ 196,303.50
$188,885.00 AIRR Awarded
$865.00 AIMC Awarded $ 170.00
$1,523,524.93 AIS Total Awarded
Sawyer County Total $352,071.50
23%

Group A Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP) - 35 points possible
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total |Region| County Total
AEPP-306-12 |Rice Lk P&R Disct AIS Educ & BMP Coordinator $9,845.00 $9,845.00[NORs |Barron 21
AEPP-307-12 |Town of Cable Town of Cable AIS Prevention Program $9,750.00 $19,595.00|NORs [Bayfield 20
AEPP-308-12 |Deer Lk Improv Assoc Deer Lake Clean boats, Clean Waters $9,987.00 $29,582.00|NORs [Polk 20
AEPP-309-12 |Porters Lake Mgt Dist Porters Lake AIS Monitoring & Prev. Project $9,951.00 $39,533.00|NER  |Waushara 18
AIS Education/Prevention thru Invasive
AEPP-310-12 |Invasive Plant Assoc. of WI Species Awareness Month $8,587.50 $48,120.50|SCR Statewide 18
AEPP-311-12 |Nebagamon Lake Assoc AIS Ed, Prev, & Planning $4,000.00 $52,120.50|NORs |Douglas 15
Teal, Land Lost, & Ghost Lakes
AEPP-312-12 |Improv. Assoc. Teal Lake CB/CW $9,929.00 $62,049.50|NORc |Sawyer 15
Teal, Land Lost, & Ghost Lakes
AEPP-313-12 |Improv. Assoc. Ghost Lake CB/CW $9,929.00 $71,978.50|NORc |Sawyer 15
Teal, Land Lost, & Ghost Lakes
AEPP-314-12 |Improv. Assoc. Land Lost Lake CB/CW $9,929.00 $81,907.50|NORc |Sawyer 15
AEPP-315-12 |Lauderdale Lakes LMD Clean Boats Clean Waters $4,395.00 $86,302.50|SER Walworth 11
Total $86,302.50
Not funded below:
|Town of Geneva |Lake Como Invasive Species Mgt. Plan | $4,905.75| $4,905.75|SER |Wa|worth | 8|
Total $4,905.75
Ranking for <$50K & >$10K
Group A Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP) - 35 points possible
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total |Region| County | Total
Lake Holcombe Improvement
AEPP-316-12 |Assoc, Holcombe AIS Plan $38,485.00 $38,485.00|WCR  |Chippewa 29
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Oneida County AIS Education, Prevention

AEPP-317-12 |Oneida County LWCD*** and Monitoring Project - $45,705 $0.00 $38,485.00|NORr [Oneida 24
Dane Co. Office of Lakes &

AEPP-318-12 |Watersheds Aquatic Mgmt Plan Amendment $28,748.00 $67,233.00|SCR Dane 24

AEPP-319-12 |Bone Lake Mgmt District Bone Lake AlIS Education - 2012-2014 $46,164.75 $113,397.75|NORs  |Polk 23
Shell Lake CBCW, Ed, Monitoring - 2012-

AEPP-320-12 |City of Shell Lake 2014 $44,720.00 $158,117.75|NORs  |Washburn 22
Balsam Lake Invasive Species Edu & Plan -

AEPP-321-12 |Balsam Lake P&R District 2012-2014 $49,670.00 $207,787.75|NORs  |Polk 22
Big Round Lake CBCW AIS Edu & Prev -

AEPP-322-12 |Big Round Lk P&R Dist 2012-2014 $14,340.00 $222,127.75|NORs  |Polk 20

AEPP-323-12 |Amnicon/Dowling Lk Mgt Dist Amnicon Dowling APM Planning $27,682.22 $249,809.97|NORs |Douglas 20

AEPP-324-12 |Squash Lake Association, Inc. Squash Lake Management Planning Project $24,568.42 $274,378.39|NORr |Oneida 20

AEPP-325-12 |Sand Lk Mgmt Disct Sand Lk 2012-14 AIS Educ Support Project $21,318.00 $295,696.39|NORs |Barron 19
Monitoring/Preventing Spread of AIS in Sugar

AEPP-326-12 |[USRWA River Corridor $10,171.59 $305,867.98|SCR  |Dane 18

AEPP-327-12 |Windigo Lake POA Windigo Lake PI survey and APM Plan $14,420.00 $320,287.98|NORc  [Sawyer 16
AIS Ed, Prev & Monitoring on U St. Croix Lk &

AEPP-328-12 |Upper St. Croix Lake Assoc Hdwtrs $12,000.00 $332,287.98|NORs |Douglas 16

AEPP-329-12 [Sand Lk Shoreowners Assoc. |Sand Lake Pi survey and APM Plan $14,350.00 $346,637.98|NORc  [Sawyer 14

Total $346,637.98
Ranking for $50K and greater

Group A Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP) - 36 points possible

GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total |Region| County | Total

AEPP-330-12 |Oconto County LCD*** Oconto County AIS Coordinator - 2012-2014 $50,000.00 $50,000.00|NER Oconto 26
Ashland Cnty AIS Program/Coord. - 2012-

AEPP-331-12 |Ashland County LCD*** 2014 $31,789.71 $81,789.71|NORc |Ashland 25

AEPP-332-12 |Sawyer County LCD Sawyer County AIS Coordinator - 2012-2014 $97,041.00 $178,830.71|NORc [Sawyer 25

AEPP-333-12 |Friends of Beaver Crk Reserve Beaver Creek CBCW-Monitor 2 - 2012-2013 $149,446.00 $328,276.71|WCR |Eau Claire 23

AEPP-334-12 |Door County SWCD*** Door County AIS Education, Prev. & Plan 2 yr $0.00 $328,276.71|NER Door 22

AEPP-335-12 |Glacierland RC&D*** Sheboygan County AIS Control Grant $0.00 $328,276.71|SER Sheboygan 21

*=*funded partially or fully by USFW GLRI $$ - see end of listing. $328,276.71
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Group A Aquatic Invasive Species - Established Population Control Projects (ACEI) - 33 points possible
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total |Region| County |Access Permits
3 YR-APM Plan Imp-CLP, PL, Giant
ACEI-102-12 [Balsam Lake P&R District Knotweed Control $27,200.00 $27,200.00|NORs |Polk Yes
ACEI-103-12 |Unified Lower Eagle River Chain o Eagle River Chain of Lakes AIS Proj.-Ph 5 $90,508.11 $117,708.11|NORr |Vilas Yes Y
2 YR-APM Plan Imp-CLP, Giant Knotweed
ACEI-104-12 |Bone Lake Mgt Dist Control $28,560.00 $146,268.11|NORs [Polk Yes
ACEI-105-12 |Deer Lake Improv. Assoc 3 YR-APM Plan Imp-CLP Control $39,875.00 $186,143.11|NORs |Polk Yes
ACEI-106-12 |Boot Lake Assoc., Inc. Boot Lake AIS Control and Prevention Project $24,397.00 $210,540.11{NORr |Vilas Yes Y
ACEI-107-12 |Courte Oreilles Lake Assoc. COLA Aquatic Invasive Specie Control $171,597.00 $382,137.11|NORc |Sawyer Yes Will Apply
ACEI-108-12 |City of Eau Claire**** Half Moon Lake CLP Treat, Assess $45,110.00 $427,247.11|WCR |Eau Claire |Yes y
ACEI-109-12 |Sawyer County LCD Osprey lake EWM control $24,706.50 $451,953.61|NORc |[Sawyer Yes Will Apply
3 YR-APM Plan Imp-EWM, PL, Knotweed
ACEI-110-12 |Round Trade Lk Improv. Assoc |Cont - 4 Lakes $112,885.13 $564,838.74|NORs |Polk/BurnetYes
ACEI-111-12 |Sandstone Flowage Assoc. Sandstone Flowage AIS Control Grant $7,719.00 $572,557.74|NER Marinette [Yes yes
City of Eau Claire**** partially funded by 319$ - see end of listing $572,557.74
Not funded below:
Lower Spring Lake LPRD Lower Spring Lake-Invasive Species Control $125,268.60 $125,268.60|SCR Jefferson |Yes Y
Vermillion Lakes Assoc. 4 YR-APM Plan Imp-EWM & CLP Control $41,971.50 $167,240.10|NORs |Barron Yes
City of Oshkosh Miller's Bay AIS Control Project $19,650.00 $186,890.10|NER  |Winnebago|Yes yes
Total $186,890.10
Group A Aquatic Invasive Species - Early Detection and Rapid Response Grant # are given when ready for funding
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total [Region| County |Added
AIRR-108-12 |Vermillion Lks Assoc Vermillion Lake EWM $20,000.00 $20,000.00|NORs |Barron 7/28/11
AIRR-109-12 |Horseshoe Lk POA Horseshoe EWM $19,962.75 $39,962.75|NORs |Washburn | 7/26/11
AIRR-110-12 |Lake Helen P&R Dist Helen EWM $2,775.00 $42,737.75|WCR |Portage 8/30/11
AIRR-111-12 [Squash Lake Assoc. Squash Lake EDR Project $17,147.25 $59,885.00[NORr |Oneida 8/10/11
Silver Lake Association Silver Lake EWM Response Project $20,000.00 $79,885.00|NORr |Forest 9/6/10
Manitowish Chain of Lakes Associ|lsland Lake CLP Response Project $20,000.00 $99,885.00|NORr |Vilas 9/6/10
Kentuck Lake P&R Dist. Kentuck Lake EWM Response Project $20,000.00 $119,885.00{NORr |Vilas 9/8/11
City of Waupaca Inland Lake
R&P District Shadow Lake $7,000.00 $126,885.00|NER  |Waupaca | 6/20/10
Town of Barnes George Lake EWM $20,000.00 $146,885.00|NORs |Bayfield 7/25/11
City of Neenah Ltl Lk Butte des Morts $7,000.00 $153,885.00|NER Winne. 9/15/11
Lk Alice Assn Lk Allice $20,000.00 $173,885.00|NORr [Lincoln 9/15/11
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[v. Germantown [Germantown Pond - Red Swamp Crayfish | $15,000.00]  $188,885.00|SER  |wash. | 9/15/11]
Total $188,885.00
Group A Aquatic Invasive Species - Maintenance and Containment
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total [Region| County
AIMC-006-12 |Osprey Lake POA Permit fee reimbursement $170.00 $170.00|NORc |Sawyer
AIMC-007-12 |Lake George Rehab Dist Permit fee reimbursement $695.00 $865.00(SER Kenosha
Total $865.00
Funded all or in part by USFW GLRI $$
Aquatic Invasive Species - Education, Prevention & Planning Projects (AEPP)
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total |Region| County Total
Oneida County AIS Education, Prevention
AEPP-317-12 |Oneida County LWCD*** and Monitoring Project - $45,705 $45,705.00 $45,705.00|NORr |Oneida 24
AEPP-330-12 |Oconto County LCD*** Oconto County AIS Coordinator - 2012-2014 $100,000.00 $145,705.00{NER Oconto 26
Ashland Cnty AIS Program/Coord. - 2012-
AEPP-331-12 |Ashland County LCD*** 2014 $117,989.75 $263,694.75|NORc  |Ashland 25
AEPP-334-12 |Door County SWCD*** Door County AIS Education, Prev. & Plan 2 yr $86,550.00 $350,244.75|NER Door 22
AEPP-335-12 |Glacierland RC&D*** Sheboygan County AIS Control Grant $99,755.25 $450,000.00|SER Sheboygan 21
Total $450,000.00
Funded in part by 319%
Aquatic Invasive Species - Established Population Control Projects (ACEI
GRANT # SPONSOR PROJECT $ REQUESTED | Running Total |Region| County |Access Permits
ACEI-108-12 |[City of Eau Claire**** Half Moon Lake CLP Treat, Assess $26,780.00 $26,780.00|WCR |Eau Claire |Yes y
Total $26,780.00
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